basic line
Valves and Cylinders
Air. Pressure. Motion.
Subject to change 1
Air. Pressure. Motion.  ►►►►►►►
AIRTEC > product summary >
Valves > mechanically operated valves >� Page  03
Valves > electrically operated valves >� Page  10

xx = number of stations
86-PRS-***-**
Order code
Series
Size
MVY for series 86-MVY-18
100 for series 86-MV-5-18
200 for series 86-MV-5-28, 86-MV-5-14
300 for series 86-MV-5-24, 86-MV-5-38
400 for series 86-MV-5-12
Number of stations
02...20
Size Standard
MVY 04, 06, 08, 10, 12
100 02, 04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 16
200 02, 04, 05, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 16
300 02, 04, 06
400 02, 04
L
F H
KA
N
C
ØE
ØQ
R
M
X
W
The 86-PRS manifolds are suitable for the 86-MV-5 valve series.
Blind plates 86-PRS-xxx-V are available for blank stations.
All mounting screws and o-rings are included.
Subject to change 27
Valves > electrically operated valves >
Series 86-MV-3
Technical details
Series 86-MV-3
3/2-way valves
Electrical options
Electrically operated spool valve. The manual override is detent/ non-detent. It is
operated manually or by screwdriver.
Connection 86-MV-3-18: G1/8
86-MV-3-14: G1/4
Temperature range +5°C ... +50°C
Medium Filtered, oil-free and dried compressed air according to ISO
8573-1:2010, Class 7:2:4, instrument air, free of aggressive
additives. Alternatively the pressure dew point must be at
least 10°C below lowest occurring ambient temperature.
Materials Body: Al (anodized), plastic, seals: NBR, inner parts: Al, steel
and plastic
Protection IP 65 according to EN 60529
Technical data
12 2
1 3
86-MV-3-18-311-xxx
86-MV-3-14-311-xxx
3/2-way, single solenoid, mechanical
spring return, NC
2
1 3
12 86-MV-3-18-311-O-xxx
86-MV-3-14-311-O-xxx
3/2-way, single solenoid, mechanical
spring return, NO
2
1 3
12 10 86-MV-3-14-320-xxx
3/2-way, double solenoid
Please complete: xxx = electrical option
-xxx
 Manual override on same side of port